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Bepartment of Education [”R‘SH“ i |
Cordillera Administrative Region L — L :.______j

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF BAGUIO CITY

August 28, 2024
Division Memorandum

Ne-467-2024

TRAINING OF TRAINERS ON BASIC PSYCHOLOGICAL ASSESSMENT AND
SUICIDE PREVENTION

TO: All Public Schools District Supervisors
Public and Private Elementary and Secondary School Heads
School Health and Nutrition Personnel
Others Concerned

1. The DepEd-CAR Regional Office will conduct a Training or Trainers on Basic
Psychological Assessment and Suicide Prevention on September 2-6, 2024 at
the NEAP Hall, DepEd-CAR, Wangal, La Trinidad Benguet.

2. The training aims to equip concerned personnel with necessary skills and
knowledge on the use and advantage of having basic psychological test as an
instrument in identifying learners with suicide tendencies within the region.

3. Based on Regional Memorandum 565-2024, participants are from Schools
Division Offices of DepED-CAR, preferably Medical Officers, Nurses, Mental,
Health Program Coordinators, Disaster Risk Reduction Management Focal,

Youth Formation Division, Education Program Supervisors, School Heads and
Guidance Counselors.

This is the list of the registered participants for the TRAINING OF TRAINERS ON
BASIC PSYCHOLOGICAL ASSESSMENT AND SUICIDE PREVENTION from the
Schools Division of Baguio City

NAME DEPED EMAIL POSITION
Jeffrey F. Aliga jeffrey.aliga@deped.gov.ph School Head
Jocelyn J. Fetiza jocelyn.japson@deped.gov.ph Guidance Counselor
Rhodelia J. Balanon rhodelia.balanon@deped.gov.ph | Guidance Counselor
Nikki C. Calixto nccalixto92@gmail.com Guidance Counselor
Maribel T. Belgica maribel.belgica@deped.gov.ph Guidance Counselor

Address: 82 Military Cutoff Rd, Baguio, Benguet, 2600
Telephone No.: (074) 665-1231
Email Address: baguio.city@deped.gov.ph
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Arlene B. Ottao-Awing

arlene.awing@deped.gov.ph

Medical Officer

Jesebel D. Laus

jesebel.diazen@gmail.com

Medical Officer

Cynthia S. Cadawan cynthia.cadawan@deped.gov.ph | Nurse
Mary Ann G. Montemayor | mary.montemayorn@deped.gov.ph | Nurse
Agnes O. Totaan agnes.totaan@deped.gov.ph Nurse
Jill M. Laban jill.laban@deped.gov.ph.com Nurse
Lorena C. Flordeliza lorena.flordeliza@deped.gov.ph Classroom Teacher

Juliet L. Lagan

juliet.lagan001@deped.gov.ph

Guidance Designate

Edgar P. Soriano

edgar.soriano@car.deped.gov.ph

Head Teacher 1

Janet B. Pascau

janet.pascua0Ol l@deped.gov.ph

School Head

Agnes P. Lomas-e

agnes.lomase@deped.gov.ph

School Head

4. For concern and clarifications, please contact Dr. Arlene Awing, Medical
Officer 11l through messenger or mobile number 09054775638.

5. Immediate and wide dissemination of this memorandum is directed.

SORAYA T.\FACULO, PhD, CESO VI
Assistant Schools Division Superintendent
Officer-in-Charge
Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

Address: 82 Military Cutoff Rd, Baguio, Benguet, 2600
Telephone No.: (074) 665-1231
Email Address: baguio.city@deped.gov.ph

3 ovectovosaguiocy () npsiidepedpines.com

DefED

MATATAS

7

B ACANS DI DM AT




